

April 26, 2024

To,

The Corporate Relations Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 The Corporate Relations Department, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Re: Script Symbol "NXST", Scrip Code 543913,

Scrip Code for NCDs 974908 and 974909 Commercial Papers: 726784

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Earning Conference Call for Q4 FY2024.

We wish to inform you that Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited, Manager to Nexus Select Trust, will host its earnings conference call on Thursday, May 09, 2024, at 17:30 Hrs IST to discuss Nexus Select Trust's financial results for the fourth quarter and full year ended March 31, 2024.

Shortly after the earnings conference call, we will host a playback of the call on the Investor Relations section of our website at www.nexusselecttrust.com

We will also upload a transcript of the earnings conference call on our website which can be accessed through the above link.

We have enclosed the global dial-in details for the earnings conference call.

Thanking you,

Your sincerely,

For and on behalf of **Nexus Select Trust** acting through its Manager, **Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited** (*Previously known as "Nexus India Retail Management Services Private Limited"*)

Charu Patki Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A18140

Encl: As above

acting through its Manager – Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited, Registered Office: Embassy 247,Unit No. 501, B Wing LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai City MH - 400083.

CIN: U70109MH2021PTC363065

T: +022-62805000 I E: corp.secretarial@nexusmalls.com I

W: www.nexusselecttrust.com



## Earnings Conference Call on Thursday, May 09, 2024 17:30 Hrs IST

Nexus Select Trust will organize conference call for investors and analysts on Thursday, May 09, 2024, at 17:30 Hrs IST to discuss its financial results for the fourth quarter and full year ended March 31, 2024. The conference call follows the announcement of the Nexus Select Trust's Q4 FY2024 and FY 2024 financial results.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> May 2024 Time: 17:30 Hrs IST

## **Dial-in details:**

Universal Dial-in	+91 22 6280 1336
	+91 22 7115 8257
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	800 964 448
Singapore	800 101 2045
UK	0 808 101 1573
USA	1 866 746 2133

Unitholders can also join the call via the below pre-registration link (<u>Diamond Pass<sup>TM</sup></u>) to avoid wait time.

We request the participants to dial the numbers provided above 10-15 minutes before the scheduled start of the call to avoid connectivity issues.

For further information, please contact

**Pratik Dantara** 

Head - Investor Relations and Strategy

Email Id: ir@nexusselecttrust.com

acting through its Manager – Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited, Registered Office: Embassy 247,Unit No. 501, B Wing LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West),

Mumbai City MH - 400083. CIN: U70109MH2021PTC363065

T: +022-62805000 IE: corp.secretarial@nexusmalls.com I

W: www.nexusselecttrust.com